Doc#. 1013908239 fee: \$48.00

Att: 05/19/20 0 01 13 PM/Pg: 1 of 2

Clac County Recorder of Deeds

\*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

Bank of America N.A. 2575 W Chandler Blvd Mail Stop: AZ1-1804-02-11 Chandler AZ 85224

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

JENNETTA A MATTICK 1000 N LAKE SHORE DR # 53B CHICAGO IL 60611-1308

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Larsen

Loan Number: 68951006239099

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE 'COSENTS that, Bank of America, N.A. as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank as successor to LaSalle Bank NA holder of a certain phortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JENNETTA A MATTICK and

Original Mortgagee(S):

Original Instrument No: 0000417353 Date of Note: 05/15/2000 Original Recording Date: 06/08/2000

Property Address: 1000 N LAKE SHORE DR # 53B CF1/C AGO, IL 60611

Legal Description: UNIT NUMER 53B IN THE 1000 LAXE SHORE PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE THAT PART OF LOT "A" DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 90.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE, 114.58 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 2250 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT "A"-THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 24.605 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE FRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 55.52 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE 795 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE CORNER OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT: THENCE EAST 32.99 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH 1 ENE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION ON SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAS ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH ALONG TIGE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID LOT "BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 AND OF PART OF LOT 21 IN COLLIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF !SLOCK 7 i: CANAL TRUSTEFS 'SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIDIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMEN'r NUMBER 23675015 TOGETHER WITH EACH UNITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN #: 17-03-204-064-1137 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/19/2010.

Bank of America, N.A.

1. a read

By: Kirt Larsen

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT City/County of Cache

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/19/2010 by Kirt Larsen, Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

1013908239 Page: 2 of 2

## Witness my hand and official sear on the date reginabove set fortil. AL COPY



NOTARY PUBLIC JESSICA LARSEN 574584 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 05, 2012 STATE OF UTAH Jessica Larsen

Notary Public: Jessica Larsen My Commission Expires: 06/05/2012 Resides in: Cache

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office